PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/1997

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NAI Anchorlok, Inc.	12/31/1997

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Neway Anchorlok International, Inc.
Street Address:	1950 Industrial Boulevard
City:	Muskegon
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49443

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5315918

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-1096

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (203) 324-6155

 Email:
 cdc@ssjr.com

Correspondent Name: Wesley W. Whitmyer, Jr. Address Line 1: 986 Bedford Street

Address Line 2: St. Onge Steward Johnston and Reens LLC.

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wesley W. Whitmyer Jr.

Total Attachments: 6

source=NAI Anchorlok, Inc. into Neway Anchorlok International, Inc#page1.tif source=NAI Anchorlok, Inc. into Neway Anchorlok International, Inc(2)#page1.tif source=NAI Anchorlok, Inc. into Neway Anchorlok International, Inc(3)#page1.tif source=NAI Anchorlok, Inc. into Neway Anchorlok International, Inc(4)#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 015361 FRAME: 0451

OF \$40.00 5315

source=NAI Anchorlok, Inc. into Neway Anchorlok International, Inc(5)#page1.tif source=NAI Anchorlok, Inc. into Neway Anchorlok International, Inc(6)#page1.tif



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"NAI ANCHORLOK, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "NEWAY ANCHORLOK INTERNATIONAL, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "NEWAY ANCHORLOK INTERNATIONAL, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1997, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.



2322995 8100M

020679957

Darriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2106422

DATE: 11-22-02

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

NAI ANCHORLOK, INC.

INTO

NEWAY ANCHORLOK INTERNATIONAL, INC.

PURSUANT TO SECTION 253 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

Newsy Anchorlok International, Inc. (the "Company") hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger of NAI Anchorlok, Inc. ("NAI Anchorlok") with and into the Company (the "Merger").

1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations in the Merger is as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

NAI Anchorlok, Inc. Newsy Anchorlok International, Inc. Delaware Delaware

- This Certificate of Ownership and Merger, dated as of December 31, 1997, of the Company and NAI Anchorlok. Inc., has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Company, in accordance with the provisions of Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. A copy of the resolutions of the board of directors of the Company is attached hereto as Exhibit A.
- The corporation surviving the Merger is Neway Anchorlok International, line, which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 10:00 AM 12/31/1997 981000548 - 2464188

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate to be executed by its duly authorized officers this 21 day of 1997.

NEWAY ANCHORLOK INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Attest.

Title: President & CEO

Jack P. Smith Name:

Name: Barbara DeBruyn

EXHIBIT A

UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF NEWAY ANCHORLOK INTERNATIONAL, INC.

The undersigned, being all of the directors of Neway Anchorlok International, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), do hereby consent, pursuant to Section 141(f) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, to the adoption of the following resolutions and the taking of the following actions without a meeting of the Board of Directors:

RESOLVED, that after due and careful consideration, the Board of Directors of the Corporation hereby determines to be in the best interests of the Corporation and authorizes (i) the merger of NAI Neway, Inc., a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Corporation, with and into the Corporation with the Corporation as the surviving corporation (the "NAI Neway Merger") and (ii) the merger of NAI Anchorlok, Inc., a Delaware corporation and wholly-owned subsidiary of the Corporation with and into the Corporation with the Corporation as the surviving corporation (the "NAI Anchorlok Merger"), and the NAI Neway Merger and the NAI Anchorlok Merger are hereby authorized, adopted and approved in all respects;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any officer of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby severally is, authorized, empowered and directed to execute and deliver, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, the Certificates of Merger related to each of the NAI Newsy Merger and the NAI Anchorlok Merger (the "Certificates of Merger"), substantially in the form heretofore approved, and all other agreements contemplated thereby, any amendments thereto, with such changes therein and additions thereto as the officer executing the same considers necessary, advisable or appropriate, such necessity, advisability or appropriateness to be conclusively evidenced by such officer's execution and delivery thereof;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that each of the officers of the Corporation be, and each of them severally is, authorized, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, to take all such other actions, including executing and delivering such other agreements, documents, certificates, instruments and filings, as may be necessary or appropriate (such necessity or appropriateness to be conclusively evidenced by the execution and delivery thereof) to effectuate or

carry out the purposes and intent of the foregoing resolutions; and further

RESOLVED, that all actions and deeds beretofore taken by any officer of this Corporation in connection with the transactions contemplated by these resolutions are hereby approved, ratified and confirmed in all respects.

This written consent may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned directors have executed this unanimous consent as of December 31, 1997.

Alexander Navab

George R. Roberts

Michael T. Tokarz

carry out the purposes and intent of the foregoing resolutions; and further

RESOLVED, that all actions and deeds heretofore taken by any officer of this Corporation in connection with the transactions contemplated by these resolutions are hereby approved, ratified and confirmed in all respects.

This written consent may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which together shall constitute one and the same insurment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned directors have executed this unanimous consent as of December 31, 1997.

Heary R. Kravis

Alexander Navab

Michael T. Tokarz

PATENT REEL: 015361 FRAME: 0458

RECORDED: 11/16/2004